

Dr. Michael Everest & His Plans to Stay Involved With Medical Research

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, August 20, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Everest Foundation was created in 2008 after the passing of Dr. Edwin Everest as a way to carry on his vision and passion for the medical community. Today, Dr. Michael Everest and other members of the team continue to carry out his legacy by giving back to the medical community.

Dr. Michael Everest is very involved with medical research. He strongly believes that the efforts put into medical research today have a great impact on the future of healthcare. One way that he is making an impact is by focusing on ways to improve opportunities for Graduate Medical Education.

The COVID-19 virus has thrown the medical industry through a loop and back over the past year. Medical workers and students have been overloaded trying to work through the pandemic while helping people. Advanced medical research was needed more than ever to make it through.

Medical research is needed for advancements in medicine and fully understanding diseases. At this point in time, medical research needs all the support it can get. In order for doctors to continue delivering high-quality medical care, they rely on medical research. Many of the discoveries made in the medical lab have improved the care that physicians can give to patients.

The Everest Foundation is known for its contributions and donations to organizations that focus on improving people's physical and mental health. <u>Dr. Michael Everest is dedicated</u> to being a supporter of causes that can benefit the medical community. He is also very passionate about lending more support to medical residency programs.

Once a student graduates from medical school, they need to attend a medical residency. This is basically a program in which they get to shadow working medical professionals and gain experience on the job. All medical students must complete a residency program before they get hired.

Dr. Michael Everest knows how important a medical residency is to prepare these medical students for a career in the medical industry. To help pave more opportunities for medical residency programs, The Everest Foundation sponsors many schools and hospitals across the country. If there is more opportunity for these students to learn, there is more hope for the

future of medicine.

Dr. Michael Everest believes that Dr. Edwin Everest would be proud of the work that The Everest Foundation has done since it was first founded. This non-profit organization has contributed to many organizations that have benefited the health and medical industry. They put heavy focus into thorough training, research, and science.

Since Dr. Edwin Everest was an educator who taught students of Graduate Medical Education, The Everest Foundation is dedicated to finding more ways to support these educational facilities. He always found new ways to help a student who may be struggling so they could graduate, and this foundation is dedicated to doing the same.

Jeff Hansen **Good Guy News** +1 801-542-5631 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/549356546

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.